District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 200 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 ो<u>ict IV</u> 20 S. St. Francis Or., Santa Fe, NM 87505

HMP1416336436

State of New Mexico **Energy Minerals and Natural Resources**

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

RECEIVED

JUN 06 2014

Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003

NMOCD ARTESIA

District Office in accordance

with Rule 116 on back

side of form side of form

Release Notification and Corrective Action OPERATOR M Initial Report **Final Report** Contact Robert McNeill

COG OPERATING LLC Name of Company 600 West Illinois Avenue, Midland, TX 79701 Address Telephone No. 432-230-0077 Burch Keely Unit #182 **Facility Name Facility Type** Injection Well Surface Owner Federal Mineral Owner Lease No. (API#) 30-015-03095

				LO	CATION OF REL	EASE			
Unit Letter K	Section 25	Township 17S	Range 29E	Feet from the	North/South Line	Feet from the	East/West Line	County Eddy	
				Latitude	32.80371 Longitud	e 104.03036			
					ATURE OF RELE	•			
Type of Rele	950			17/	Volume of		Volume Re	ecovered	
Produced water					400bbls	100000	100bbls		
Source of Release						lour of Occurrence			
Valve					05-27-201		05-27-2014 11:30am		
Was Immediate Notice Given?					If YES, To	If YES, To Whom?			
					ed l	Jeff Robertson - BLM			
By Whom? A	fichelle Muslin	<u> </u>			Date and I	nur 06_06_2014	2-29nm		
By Whom? Michelle Muilins Was a Watercourse Reached?						Date and Hour 06-06-2014 2:29pm If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.			
☐ Yes ☒ No						ii res, voidine impaciarg me vvalercomse.			
ır a Watercou	rse was Impa	cted, Describe	Fully.*			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Initially 400bb	ls of produced dineate any proork.	ossible contami	leased. We nation from	the release and w	e will present a remedi	ation work plan to th	e NMOCD/BLM for a	red. Concho will have the spill site oproval prior to any significant	
I barabu andii	y mai me mo	rmadon given a						Am	
operators are The acceptani investigate an	required to re ce of a C-141 d remediate c	report by the Nontamination th	certain rele IMOCD mar nat pose a ti	ase notifications ar ked as "Final Rep hreat to ground wa	nd perform corrective a ort" does not relieve the	ctions for releases we operator of liability an health or the envor local laws and/o	thich may endanger p should their operation ironment. In addition r regulations.	CD rules and regulations all sublic health or the environment. It have failed to adequately , NMOCD acceptance of a C-141	
operators are The acceptani investigate an	required to re ce of a C-141 d remediate o at relieve the o	report by the N ontamination the operator of resp	certain rele IMOCD man nat pose a the nonsibility fo	ase notifications ar ked as "Final Rep hreat to ground wa	nd perform corrective a ort* does not relieve the ter, surface water, hum	ctions for releases we operator of liability an health or the envor local laws and/o	hich may endanger p should their operation fronment. In addition	ublic health or the environment. Is have failed to adequately , NMOCD acceptance of a C-141	
operators are The acceptant investigate and report does no	required to re ce of a C-141 d remediate o at relieve the o	report by the N ontamination the operator of resp	certain rele IMOCD man nat pose a the nonsibility fo	ase notifications ar ked as "Final Rep hreat to ground wa	nd perform corrective a ort* does not relieve the ter, surface water, hum	ctions for releases we operator of liability an health or the envor local laws and/o	thich may endanger p should their operation ironment. In addition r regulations.	ublic health or the environment. Is have failed to adequately , NMOCD acceptance of a C-141	
operators are The acceptani investigate an	required to re ce of a C-141 d remediate o ot relieve the o	report by the Nontamination th	certain rele. IMOCD man nat pose a the nonsibility fo	ase notifications ar ked as "Final Rep hreat to ground wa	nd perform corrective a ort* does not relieve the ter, surface water, hum any other federal, state	ctions for releases we operator of liability an health or the envor local laws and/o	thich may endanger p should their operation ironment. In addition r regulations.	ublic health or the environment. Is have failed to adequately , NMOCD acceptance of a C-141	
operators are The acceptant Investigate and eport does no Signature: Printed Name:	required to re ce of a C-141 d remediate c ot relieve the c	report by the N contamination the operator of resp	certain rele IMOCD mar nat pose a the onsibility for ubbs Jr.	ase notifications ar ked as "Final Rep hreat to ground wa r compliance with	nd perform corrective a ort* does not relieve the ter, surface water, hum any other federal, state Approved by [ctions for releases we operator of liability an health or the envor local laws and/oOIL COI	thich may endanger p should their operation ironment. In addition r regulations.	public health or the environment. Is have failed to adequately , NMOCD acceptance of a C-141	
operators are The acceptant Investigate an eport does no Signature:	required to rece of a C-141 d remediate controller the	report by the N ontamination th operator of resp Robert Gri	certain rele- IMOCD man nat pose a the nonsibility for ubbs Jr.	ase notifications ar ked as "Final Rep hreat to ground wa r compliance with	nd perform corrective a ort* does not relieve the ter, surface water, hum any other federal, state	ctions for releases we operator of liability an health or the envor local laws and/oOIL COI	which may endanger p should their operation irronment. In addition r regulations. NSERVATION E	public health or the environment. Is have failed to adequately , NMOCD acceptance of a C-141	
operators are The acceptan Investigate an eport does no Signature: Printed Name: Itle: Itle:	required to rece of a C-141 d remediate controller the	report by the Nontamination the perator of respondered Grand	certain rele- IMOCD man nat pose a the nonsibility for ubbs Jr. tal Coordinate	ase notifications ar ked as "Final Rep hreat to ground wa r compliance with	and perform corrective a port* does not relieve the ter, surface water, humany other federal, state Approved by E Approval Date Conditions of a	ctions for releases we operator of liability an health or the envor local laws and/oOIL COI district Supervisor:	which may endanger p should their operation irronment. In addition r regulations. NSERVATION E	aublic health or the environment. Is have failed to adequately , NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 DIVISION The Attached	

ZRP-2336

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:

Robert Grubbs < RGrubbs@concho.com>

Sent:

Friday, June 06, 2014 2:30 PM

To:

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Jeff Robertson (jlrobertson@blm.gov) (jlrobertson@blm.gov)

Cc:

Robert McNeill; Production Mail

Subject:

C-141 Initial Report - Burch Keely Unit #182 (IW)

Attachments:

05-27-2014 Burch Keely Unit #182 (IW) Initial.pdf

Gentlemen,

Please see attached the C-141 Initial Report for a release that occurred at our Burch Keely Unit #182 (IW) on 05-27-2014 in Eddy County New Mexico. We plan to assess the spill area timely.

Thank you,

Robert Grubbs Jr.
Sr. Environmental Coordinator
432.683.7443 (main)
432.818.2369 (direct)
432.661.6601 (cell)
rgrubbs@concho.com
Mailing Address:
One Concho Center
600 W. Illinois Avenue
Midland, Texas 79701



CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information herein, is prohibited. If you received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:

Guadalupe Carrasco < GCarrasco@concho.com>

Sent:

Tuesday, June 03, 2014 2:30 PM

To:

Jeffey Robertson

Cc:

Amanda Trujillo; Robert McNeill; Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

Subject:

BKU #182

Robert,

Amanda and I will be sampling at the BKU #182 on Friday, June 5th, at approximately 9:30 am. Please feel free to attend for witness sampling. If you have any questions please feel free to contact either Amanda or myself.

Thanks!

Lupe Carrasco Environmental Coordinator Concho Resources Cell: 575.725.0787 Office: 575.748.6933 gcarrasco@concho.com

2208 W. Main St. Artesia, NM 88210

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:

Michelle Mullins < MMullins@concho.com>

Sent:

Friday, June 06, 2014 2:11 PM

To:

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

Cc:

Robert Grubbs

Subject:

FW: Burch Keely Unit #182-Immediate Notification

Attachments:

BKU 182.jpg

Mike, my apologies for the late notification. I incorrectly assumed this email was sent, but it wasn't. It was stuck in my Out Box due to poor reception in the field.

Thanks!

Michelle Mullins Environmental Coordinator COG Operating LLC 432-934-1052

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information herein, is prohibited. If you received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.

From: Michelle Mullins

Sent: Wednesday, May 28, 2014 7:33 AM

To: <u>jlrobertson@blm.gov</u>
Cc: Robert Grubbs

Subject: Burch Keely Unit #182-Immediate Notification

Mr. Robertson:

At approximately 11:30 a.m. on 5/27/2014, a produced fluid release was discovered at the above-referenced well. An estimated 400 barrels of produced fluid was released. The cause of the release is currently under investigation. We will follow up within 15 days with a C-141 Report. GPS coordinates, legal description and driving directions are listed below. A Google Earth snapshot of the location is attached for your review.

32.80371 104.03036

Burch Keely Unit #182 Unit K Sec. 25 T17S R29E 1980' FSL & 1980' FWL Eddy County, NM API 30-015-03095 From Artesia, travel west on Highway 82 to County Road 216 (General American). Turn south and travel to Avenue E. Turn west and travel 1 mile to location on the north side of lease road.

Thank you.

Michelle Mullins
Environmental Coordinator
COG Operating LLC
(432) 934-1052
mmullins@concho.com

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.

